PERUNDURAI….and the last date for submission is on 18.02.2026..and to be opened 
on19.02.2026 

7. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 10,000 has to be remitted online to LIC Account as per 
details given below and the cost of tender fee (Non refundable) of Rs.295/- (Rupees two 
hundred and Ninety five only), should also be remitted online to LIC account and proof 
of remittance with UTR details shall be submitted in sealed cover(Marked Envelope–
3)super-scribingas‘EarnestMoneyDepositforHiringofOffice 

Premises in/at PERUNDURAI  Please note that no interest is payable on the Earnest 
Money Deposits. 

8. In case the tender form is downloaded from the Corporation’s website, the non 
refundable tender fee of Rs.295/- (Rupees two hundred and Ninety five only) also to be 
paid through online only.  

9. Refund of Earnest Money Deposit:- 
a) Earnest Money Deposit of all unsuccessful Vendors/ bidders shall be refunded 

within one month’s time after scrutiny and submission of Technical Assessment 
Report by Divisional Purchase Committee to the Sr.Divisional Manager.